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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:   APRIL 14, 2000   LOCATION:  THE ORLEANS HOTEL, LAS VEGAS 
Referees:  Kenny Bayless, Jay Nady, Tony Weeks 

Judges:  Bill Bellegia, Carol Castellano, Duane Ford, Dick Houck 

Judges:  Patricia Jarman-Manning, Dalby Shirley, Al Siciliano 

Timekeepers:  Jim Cavin, Mike LaCella 

Ringside Doctors:  William Berliner, Jeff Davidson 

Ring Announcer:  Jake Gutierrez 

Promoter:  Momentum Enterprises, Inc. 

Matchmaker:  Duke Durden 

Contestants Results 
 

Federal ID Number Rds Date of Birth Weight Remarks 
  

ANTONIO MESQUITA-GOMEZ 
Tijuana, B.C. MX 

----- vs ----- 
JUAN CARLOS RODRIGUEZ 
Guadalajara, Jalisco, MX 

Mesquita won by unanimous decision 
 
MESQUITA   -  RODRIGUEZ 
99-91; 98-92; 98-93 

CA011777 
 
 

CA022519 

 
 

10 

09/05/72 
 
 

01/29/73 

140 
 
 

141 

 
 
 
Referee:  Jay Nady 

RUBEN SANCHEZ-LEON 
Mexicalli, B.C. MX 

----- vs ----- 
TOMAS RIVERA 
Maywood, CA 

Sanchez-Leon won by technical 
unanimous decision :38 of the 7th rnd 
(due to accidental head butt) 
Sanchez cut and could not continue. 
SANCHEZ  -  RIVERA 
68-66; 68-66; 68-66 

FL035669 
 
 

CA035670 

 
 

10 

08/21/73 
 
 

04/05/73 

119.5 
 
 

120 

Suspend Sanchez until 05/30/00 
No contact until 05/15/00 – outside corner 
of right eye 
Suspend Rivera until right hand x-rayed 
possible fracture or no contest until 
10/12/00 
Referee:  Kenny Bayless  

ARTURO RODRIGUEZ 
Tijuana, B.C. MX 

----- vs ----- 
SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ-VALDEZ 
Santa Rosa, CA 

Valdez won by unanimous decision 
 
RODRIGUEZ  -  VALDEZ 
56-58; 55-59; 55-59 

NV048243 
 
 

CA048566 

 
 

6 

03/25/76 
 
 

01/20/71 

146 
 
 

148 

Suspend Valdez until left hand is cleared 
by x-rayed possible fracture or no contest 
until 10/12/00 
 
Referee:  Tony Weeks 

FERNANDO OMAR LIZARRAGA 
Tijuana, B.C., MX 

----- vs ----- 
WILLIAM ABELYAN 
Las Vegas, NV 

Abelyan won by KO :23 of the 4th 
round. 

NV014411 
 
 

CA050609 

 
 

6 

08/08/75 
 
 

09/27/78 

130 
 
 

128.5 

Suspend Abelyan until 05/30/00 
No contact until 05/15/00 – left eye cut 
cleared by Dr. 
Suspend Lizarraga until 05/30/00 
No contact until 05/15/00 – right eye cut 
Referee:  Tony Weeks 

ANTHONY ARMSTEAD 
New York, NY 

----- vs ----- 
FITZGERALD KENNEDY McCULLOUGH 
Las Vegas, NV 

Armstead won by unanimous 
decision 
ARMSTEAD  -  McCULLOUGH 
39-37; 39-37; 39-37 

NY055830 
 
 

NV001829 

 
 

4 

04/04/71 
 
 

06/29/64 

156 
 
 

158.5 

Suspend McCullough until 05/30/00 
No contact until 05/15/00 
Cut on upper right eyelid must be cleared 
by Dr. 
Referee:  Jay Nady 

ARTUR PETROSYAN 
North Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
ARTURO ALAYN PRADERA 
North Las Vegas, NV 

Petrosyan won by  unanimous 
decision 
 
PETROSYAN  -  PRADERA 
40-35; 40-35; 39-36 

NV054867 
 
 

NV057623 

 
 

4 

05/13/77 
 
 

09/20/75 

133.5 
 
 

134.5 

Suspend Pradera until 05/15/00 
No contact until 05/06/00 
Suspend Petrosyan until right hand x-
rayed for possible fracture or no contest 
until 10/12/00 –PRADERA PRO DEBUT 
Referee:  Tony Weeks  

 


