STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION		BOXING SHOW RESULTS					
		DATE: APRIL 14, 2000 LOCATION: THE ORLEANS HOTEL, LAS VEGAS					
Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577		Referees: Kenny Bayless, Jay Nady, Tony Weeks					
		Judges: Bill Bellegia, Carol Castellano, Duane Ford, Dick Houck					
COMMISSION MEMBERS: Chairman: Dr. Elias Ghanem Amy Ayoub Glenn Carano Lorenzo Fertitta Dr. Luther Mack		Judges: Patricia Jarman-Manning, Dalby Shirley, Al Siciliano					
		Timekeepers: Jim Cavin, Mike LaCella					
		Ringside Doctors: William Berliner, Jeff Davidson					
		Ring Announcer: Jake Gutierrez					
		Promoter: Momentum Enterprises, Inc.					
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Marc Ratner		Matchmaker: Duke Durden					
Contestants	Results		Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
ANTONIO MESQUITA-GOMEZ	Mesquita won by unanin	nous decision	CA011777		09/05/72	140	
Tijuana, B.C. MX vs	MESQUITA - RODRIG			10			
JUAN CARLOS RODRIGUEZ		JUEZ	CA022519	10	01/29/73	141	Referee: Jay Nady
Guadalajara, Jalisco, MX RUBEN SANCHEZ-LEON	Sanchez-Leon won by technical		FL035669		08/21/73	119.5	Suspend Sanchez until 05/30/00
Mexicalli, B.C. MX	unanimous decision :38 of the 7 th rnd (due to accidental head butt)				00,21,10		No contact until 05/15/00 – outside corner of right eve
TOMAS RIVERA Maywood, CA	Sanchez cut and could not continue. SANCHEZ - RIVERA		CA035670	10	04/05/73	120	Suspend Rivera until right hand x-rayed
							possible fracture or no contest until 10/12/00
	68-66; 68-66; 68-66 Valdez won by unanimous decision		NIV (0.400.40		00/05/70	1.10	Referee: Kenny Bayless
ARTURO RODRIGUEZ Tijuana, B.C. MX	valdez won by unanimo	us decision	NV048243		03/25/76	146	Suspend Valdez until left hand is cleared by x-rayed possible fracture or no contest
	RODRIGUEZ - VALDEZ 56-58; 55-59; 55-59			6			until 10/12/00
SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ-VALDEZ Santa Rosa, CA			CA048566		01/20/71	148	Referee: Tony Weeks
FERNANDO OMAR LIZARRAGA	Abelyan won by KO :23 of the 4 th round.		NV014411		08/08/75	130	Suspend Abelyan until 05/30/00 No contact until 05/15/00 – left eye cut
Tijuana, B.C., MX vs	Touria.		6				cleared by Dr.
WILLIAM ABELYAN Las Vegas, NV			CA050609		09/27/78	128.5	Suspend Lizarraga until 05/30/00 No contact until 05/15/00 – right eye cut
-	Armstead won by unanir	2010	NY055830		04/04/71	156	Referee: Tony Weeks Suspend McCullough until 05/30/00
ANTHONY ARMSTEAD New York, NY	decision ARMSTEAD - McCULLOUGH		000000	4	04/04/71	100	No contact until 05/15/00
							Cut on upper right eyelid must be cleared by Dr.
Las Vegas, NV			NV001829		06/29/64	158.5	Referee: Jay Nady
ARTUR PETROSYAN North Las Vegas, NV	Petrosyan won by unan decision	imous	NV054867	4	05/13/77	133.5	Suspend Pradera until 05/15/00 No contact until 05/06/00
vs							Suspend Petrosyan until right hand x- rayed for possible fracture or no contest
ARTURO ALAYN PRADERA North Las Vegas, NV	PETROSYAN - PRADERA 40-35; 40-35; 39-36		NV057623		09/20/75	134.5	until 10/12/00 -PRADERA PRO DEBUT
							Referee: Tony Weeks